GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1156
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012

MANUFACTURE OF TELESCOPE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and China have decided to work on a project of manufacturing a big telescope with mutual cooperation in the field of astronomy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the amount being spent on the said project with the cooperation of China along with the time-limit under which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY):
(a) There is no such proposal for manufacturing of a big telescope through mutual cooperation between India and China.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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